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This week
JH News

Dates to Remember

NCA Jr. High / September 15-19, 2025

Field Trip on Wednesday 9/17

We will be going to Rainier Vista 

Park.  Don’t forget to complete 

the permission slip and bring a 

sack lunch!!

Grades and Assignments:

Please remember to check 

Google Classroom daily for 

reminders, homework, & 

missed day assignments

Grades can be found in FACTS.  

Please check regularly for 

missing or late work. 

Pre-planned absences : 

Please notify your homeroom 

teacher in advance if you know 

you’ll be absent.

9/16 Picture Day

9/17 Rainier Vista field trip

9/18 MOD Pizza Fundraiser

9/19 Spirit Day- Sports

Mrs. Anderson: manderson@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Funk: mfunk@ncslacey.org 

Mr. Hall: jhall@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Watkins: pwatkins@ncslacey.org 

Mrs. Myers (Art): ameyers@ncslacey.org

Mr. Myers (Music): jmyers@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Cash (PE): pcash@ncslacey.org 

Bible:  God’s Plan for Us: God Calls Abram

World History : Mesopotamia: Quiz on Friday

Life Science:  Life science modeling using controlled 

experiments and classifying organisms. Vocab/Root Words 

Quiz on Thursday .

Language Arts: Adverbs quiz on Friday. We will have an 

assessment on Ch. 1-3 for a Wrinkle in Time by  

Wednesday. Literary Evidence Trackers for Chapters 1-6 

will be completed in class. 

Mathematics: Algebra Foundations - Test Friday (9/19); 

Did you know that you can do IXL for extra credit. 

(Directions on Google Classroom) 

WA State History:  Chapter 1: Quiz on Wednesday

Health:  Will focus on the importance of having good 

relationships with family and friends and how this affects 

our overall health.

Art: We will be assembling and displaying individual art 

pieces in our school-wide collaboration pencils

Music:  Please bring instruments Monday :)
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